e-ISSN:2582-7219
       INTERNATIONAL JOURNAL OF
          MULTIDISCIPLINARY RESEARCH
       IN SCIENCE, ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY
Volume 7, Issue 11, November 2024
Impact Factor: 7.521
6381 907 438    6381 907 438  ijmrset@gmail.com @ www.ijmrset.com
© 2024 IJMRSET | Volume 7, Issue 11, November 2024|            DOI:10.15680/IJMRSET.2024.0711124
 IJMRSET © 2024                                            |     An ISO 9001:2008 Certified Journal   |                                                       17182
Electromagnetic Compatibility Design for
Automotive Electronics: Challenges and
Solutions for EMI Reduction

Case studies highlight practical applicability: in a battery management system, the hybrid filter ensured reliable CAN
bus communication; in a radar module, PCB optimizations maintained 77 GHz signal integrity; and in a V2G system,
the fuzzy PWM supported stable power transfer. Limitations include the need for hybrid filter calibration and precise
PCB manufacturing, which may increase design and production costs marginally. Future research could explore
adaptive fuzzy controllers that self-tune based on real-time EMI measurements, potentially achieving an additional 5–
10 dBµV reduction. Machine learning-based EMI prediction models could enhance accuracy in multi-converter
systems, while compact active EMI filters could reduce size and weight, addressing space constraints. Extending the
framework to emerging technologies, such as vehicle-to-everything communication or high-frequency wireless
charging, offers further opportunities for advancing EMC compliance and system efficiency. This work contributes
significantly to the development of reliable, efficient, and EMC-compliant automotive electronics, paving the way for
the next generation of electrified and autonomous vehicles in a connected and sustainable automotive future.
© 2024 IJMRSET | Volume 7, Issue 11, November 2024|            DOI:10.15680/IJMRSET.2024.0711124
 IJMRSET © 2024                                            |     An ISO 9001:2008 Certified Journal   |                                                       17189
REFERENCES
1. Blaabjerg, Frede, et al. “Power Electronics as Efficient Interface in Dispersed Power Generation Systems.” IEEE
Transactions on Power Electronics, vol. 19, no. 5, Sept. 2004, pp. 1184–1194, doi:10.1109/TPEL.2004.833453.
2. Biela, J., et al. “Passive and Active Hybrid Integrated EMI Filters.” IEEE Transactions on Power Electronics, vol.
24, no. 5, May 2009, pp. 1340–1349, doi:10.1109/TPEL.2009.2013257.
3. Caponet, Marco C., and Franco Profumo. “Devices for the Separation of the Common and Differential Mode
Noise: Design and Realization.” Proceedings of the 7th Annual IEEE Applied Power Electronics Conference and
Exposition, vol. 1, 2002, pp. 100–105, doi:10.1109/APEC.2002.989237.
4. Chen, W., et al. “An Active EMI Filtering Technique for Improving Passive Filter Low-Frequency Performance.”
IEEE Transactions on Electromagnetic Compatibility, vol. 48, no. 1, Feb. 2006, pp. 172–177,
doi:10.1109/TEMC.2005.863741.
5. Costa, G., et al. “Time-Domain Electromagnetic Interference Measurement System for Intermittent Disturbances.”

9. International Electrotechnical Commission. CISPR 25: Vehicles, Boats and Internal Combustion Engines—Radio
Disturbance Characteristics—Limits and Methods of Measurement for the Protection of On-Board Receivers. IEC,
2016.
10. International Organization for Standardization. ISO 11452: Road Vehicles—Component Test Methods for
Electrical Disturbances from Narrowband Radiated Electromagnetic Energy. ISO, 2011.
11. Khan-ngern, W., and Y. Prempaneerach. “Reduction of Conducted Emission for UPSs Using Passive EMI Filters.”
Proceedings of the IEEE Asia-Pacific Conference on Circuits and Systems, 1998, pp. 1–4,
doi:10.1109/APCCAS.1998.743938.
12. Li, H., et al. “Suppressing EMI in Power Converters via Chaotic SPWM Control Based on Spectrum Analysis
Approach.” IEEE Transactions on Industrial Electronics, vol. 61, no. 11, Nov. 2014, pp. 6128–6137,
doi:10.1109/TIE.2014.2311373.
13. Mohammadi, M., et al. “Lossless Passive Snubber for Double-Ended Flyback Converter with Passive Clamp
Circuit.” IET Power Electronics, vol. 7, no. 2, Feb. 2014, pp. 245–250, doi:10.1049/iet-pel.2013.0267.
14. Ott, Henry W. Electromagnetic Compatibility Engineering. Wiley, 2009.
15. Pareschi, F., et al. “EMI Reduction via Spread Spectrum in DC/DC Converters: State of the Art, Optimization, and
Tradeoffs.” IEEE Access, vol. 3, 2015, pp. 2857–2874, doi:10.1109/ACCESS.2015.2513384.
16. Paul, Clayton R. Introduction to Electromagnetic Compatibility. 2nd ed., Wiley, 2006.
17. Piazza, M. C. Di, et al. “Electromagnetic Compatibility Characterization of the DC Side in a Low-Power
Photovoltaic Plant.” Proceedings of the IEEE International Conference on Industrial Technology, vol. 2, 2004, pp.
672–677, doi:10.1109/ICIT.2004.1490177.
18. Redl, Richard. “Power Electronics and Electromagnetic Compatibility.” Proceedings of the IEEE, vol. 89, no. 6,
June 2001, pp. 926–938, doi:10.1109/5.931496.
19. Salem, M., et al. “Comparative Study of Conventional Modulation Schemes in Terms of Conducted and Radiated
EMI Generated by Three-Phase Inverters.” Turkish Journal of Electrical Engineering & Computer Sciences, vol.
25, 2017, pp. 1599–1611, doi:10.3906/elk-1604-143.
20. Wang, S., et al. “Characterization and Parasitic Extraction of EMI Filters Using Scattering Parameters.” IEEE
Transactions on Power Electronics, vol. 20, no. 2, Mar. 2005, pp. 502–510, doi:10.1109/TPEL.2004.842955.
21. Weston, David A. Electromagnetic Compatibility: Methods, Analysis, Circuits, and Measurement. 3rd ed., CRC
Press, 2017.
© 2024 IJMRSET | Volume 7, Issue 11, November 2024|            DOI:10.15680/IJMRSET.2024.0711124
 IJMRSET © 2024                                            |     An ISO 9001:2008 Certified Journal   |                                                       17190